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GiovanniSanti
The Muses: Polymnia
c1480-1490
tempera on panel
82x39cm
Galleria Corsini, Florence

Giovanni Francesco Barbieri,
known as Guercino
Saint Andrea Corsini 1630
oil on canvas
75x% 65 cm
Galleria Corsini, Florence

Pietro Annigoni
Portrait of Princess Elena Corsini
1950
oil and tempera on panel
60.3x 48 cm
Private Collection, Florence

Sandro Botticelli and

Workshop

Madonna and Child with

Six Angels 1500

tempera and oil on board

143 cm (diameter)

Circle of Guido Reni
Prosperity (Richness)
Early 17th century
oil'on canvas
97 x 78 cm
Galleria Corsini, Florence

Galleria Corsini, Florence

10am-5pm

10.30-11.30am -

11am-12pm

Family Fun
Draw your family crest in the Imagination Room.

Curator Tour
Join curator Melissa Harpley on a highlights tour.

Storytelling Adventures
Let Glenn Swift, storyteller extraordinaire, entertain you
with stories of life in Renaissance Italy.

1-11.45am

11.30am-12.30pm

12-12.15pm

12-3pm
1215-12.45pm
12.45-1pm

1-2pm

1.30-2.30pm

1.45-1.55pm

1.55-2.25pm
2-3pm

2.25-2.55pm
2.55-3pm

3-3.30pm
3.30-4pm

Black String Puppet Theatre performance

European puppet theatre with hand-carved marionettes.

Curator Tour

Join tor Melissa Harpley on a highlights tour.
Dance: Sicilian and Calabrian Tarantella.
Performed by Little Italy by the Sea Festival Dance

Ensemble.

Wine tasting with Juniper, Margaret River

Music: West Australian Opera

Performance: Natural Wings A

Corsini Guided Tour

Join an AGWA Guru Guides tour.

Dance: Venetian Baroque and the Volta
Performed by Little Italy by the Sea Festival Dance
Ensemble.

Storytelling Adventures

Let Glenn Swift, storyteller extraordinaire, entertain you
with stories of life in Renaissance Italy.

Dance: Pugliese Pizzica1& 2

Performed by Little Italy by the Sea Festival Dance
Ensemble.

Music: West Australian Opera

Food with FRANK
Learn how to make pasta.

Music: West Australian Youth Orchestra String Quartet

Dance: Neopolitan Tarantella
Performed by Little Italy by the Sea Festival Dance
Ensemble.

Music: ltalian Live Lounge

Music: West Australian Youth Orchestra String Quartet
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Annual Sponsors  WesfarmersArts - Principal Partner, 303 MullenLowe,

Opening Nights Partner EY

Airline Partner
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Singapore Airlines, AMP Capital, Alex Hotel, Juniper Estate, Gage Roads Brewing Co




