

Giovanni Santi
The Muses: Polymnia
c1480-1490
tempera on panel
82 x 39 cm
Galleria Corsini, Florence



Sandro Botticelli and Workshop Madonna and Child with Six Angels c1500 tempera and oil on board 143 cm (diameter) Galleria Corsini, Florence



Circle of Guido Reni Prosperity (Richness) Early 17th century oil on canvas 97 x 78 cm Galleria Corsini, Florence



Giovanni Francesco Barbieri, known as Guercino Saint Andrea Corsini 1630 oil on canvas 75 x 65 cm Galleria Corsini, Florence



Pietro Annigoni
Portrait of Princess Elena Corsini
1950
oil and tempera on panel
60.3 x 48 cm
Private Collection, Florence

## Florentine Festival Day Program

Time	Event
10am-5pm	<b>Family Fun</b> Draw your family crest in the Imagination Room.
10.30-11.30am	<b>Curator Tour</b> Join curator Melissa Harpley on a highlights tour.
11am-12pm	Storytelling Adventures Let Glenn Swift, storyteller extraordinaire, entertain you with stories of life in Renaissance Italy.
11-11.45am	Black String Puppet Theatre performance European puppet theatre with hand-carved marionettes.
11.30am-12.30pm	<b>Curator Tour</b> Join curator Melissa Harpley on a highlights tour.
12-12.15pm	Dance: Sicilian and Calabrian Tarantella. Performed by Little Italy by the Sea Festival Dance Ensemble.
12-3pm	Wine tasting with Juniper, Margaret River
12.15-12.45pm	Music: West Australian Opera
12.45-1pm	Performance: Natural Wings Aerial Art
1-2pm	Corsini Guided Tour Join an AGWA Guru Guides tour.
1-1.15pm	Dance: Venetian Baroque and the Volta Performed by Little Italy by the Sea Festival Dance Ensemble.
1.15-1.40pm	Music: Italian Live Lounge
1.30-2.30pm	Storytelling Adventures Let Glenn Swift, storyteller extraordinaire, entertain you with stories of life in Renaissance Italy.
1.45-1.55pm	Dance: Pugliese Pizzica 1 & 2 Performed by Little Italy by the Sea Festival Dance Ensemble.
1.55-2.25pm	Music: West Australian Opera
2-3pm	Food with FRANK Learn how to make pasta.
2.25-2.55pm	Music: West Australian Youth Orchestra String Quarte
2.55-3pm	Dance: Neopolitan Tarantella Performed by Little Italy by the Sea Festival Dance Ensemble.
3-3.30pm	Music: Italian Live Lounge
3.30-4pm	Music: West Australian Youth Orchestra String Quarte

